

Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2018-0560

SPECIFICATION NO.

TABULATION OF BIDS
(3 BIDDERS)

PAGE 1 OF 1

TITLE: STRUCTURAL REPAIRS AT TUNA HARBOR DOCK #1, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA

BIDS OPENED: 02/05/19 AT 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$686,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE

| CONTRACTOR: | | | | BELLINGHAM MARINE INDUSTRIES | | REYES CONSTRUCTION, INC | | R. E. STAITE ENGINEERING, INC. | |
|--------------------------|---|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| ADDRESS: | | | | 8810 SPARLING LANE DIXON, CA 95620 | | 1383 S. SIGNAL DRIVE POMONA, CA 91766 | | 2145 EAST BELT STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92113 | |
| GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH: | | | | WESTERN SURETY COMPANY | | FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND | | LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY | |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 | GENERAL CONSTRUCTION | LS | 1 | \$110,423.00 | \$110,423.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$251,700.00 | \$251,700.00 |
| 2 | LONGSHOREMAN INSURANCE | LS | 1 | \$5,974.00 | \$5,974.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$58,265.00 | \$58,265.00 |
| 3 | CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) PLAN | LS | 1 | \$5,393.00 | \$5,393.00 | \$24,970.00 | \$24,970.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 4 | SELECTIVE SITE DEMOLITION | LS | 1 | \$20,732.00 | \$20,732.00 | \$94,100.00 | \$94,100.00 | \$59,250.00 | \$59,250.00 |
| 5 | REPLACE FINGER DOCKS AT SLIPS 110/111 & 112/113 | EA | 2 | \$77,950.00 | \$155,900.00 | \$144,100.00 | \$288,200.00 | \$103,650.00 | \$207,300.00 |
| 6 | REPAIR 80 FT LONG FINGER DOCKS | EA | 5 | \$20,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$29,600.00 | \$148,000.00 | \$34,750.00 | \$173,750.00 |
| 7 | REPAIR 120 FT LENGTH OF MAIN DOCK | LS | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$51,900.00 | \$51,900.00 | \$51,150.00 | \$51,150.00 |
| 8 | INSTALL SHEAR BLOCK CONNECTORS AT MAIN DOCK | EA | 2 | \$11,075.00 | \$22,150.00 | \$30,200.00 | \$60,400.00 | \$25,425.00 | \$50,850.00 |
| 9 | INSTALL AIR TANK FLOATS | LS | 1 | \$9,256.00 | \$9,256.00 | \$52,100.00 | \$52,100.00 | \$33,325.00 | \$33,325.00 |
| 10 | CONCRETE REPAIRS | SF | 37 | \$820.00 | \$30,340.00 | \$700.00 | \$25,900.00 | \$600.00 | \$22,200.00 |
| 11 | ALLOWANCE FOR RELATED WORK | AL | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| SUB TOTAL BID: | | | | | \$495,168.00 | | \$863,070.00 | | \$923,790.00 |

ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|----|----|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| A1 | ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION (ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A) | LS | 1 | \$6,990.00 | \$6,990.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$23,690.00 | \$23,690.00 |
| A2 | POWER PEDESTALS (ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A) | EA | 28 | \$3,203.00 | \$89,684.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$70,700.00 | \$6,015.00 | \$168,420.00 |